

Purchasing Division

18 North County Street, 9th Floor Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4350 Phone 847-377-2992 Fax 847-984-5889 purchasing@lakecountyil.gov

Award Information - 11/18/21

Purchase Description	Genetec security servers for various Lake County locations				
Contract Start Date:					
Omnia Initial Term:	5 Years				
Omnia Term Dates:	4/1/2021 through 4/1/2026				
Omnia Renewals: Option to renew for two (2) additional one-year periods through April 1, 2028					
	V	endor Information			
Company Name:	Safeware				
Address:	4403 Forbes Blvd.				
	Street Address			Suite/Unit #	
	Lanham		MD	20706	
	City		State	ZIP Code	
Contact Name:	John McLoughlin				
Funding Account Description:	Lake County Facilities and Con	struction			
Budget Information:	Included in Facilities Fiscal Year 2022 Budget				
Department:	Lake County Facilities and Construction				
Department Contact:	Jeremiah Varco	Award Amount: \$	387,097.80		

Contract Information

Joint Purchase Information

Scope of Work:

There is a need to update the Genetec security servers for following locations: Lake County Courthouse, Lake County Babcox, Depke Juvenile Justice Facility, Mundelein Branch Court, North Branch Court, Park City Branch Court and the Central Permit Facility.

Procurement Method:

Facilities identified a national cooperative contract with Omnia that provides the cost for goods, services and labor at an already negotiated rate. This is authorized by Article 10, Section 101 of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance.

Department Recommendation:

The Purchasing Division vetted the contract with Omnia and determined that it met the requirements pursuant to State of Illinois Joint Purchasing Act and the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance. Lake County may participate in a joint purchasing agreement for the procurement of goods with one or more public procurement units in accordance with an agreement entered into between the participants.

Yvette Albarran, 11/18/21